

NOOME

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ø

REP14919

PA	βE
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. P.o. Box 13279 Charleston, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	(ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	F ()B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/									
BID OPENING DATE:	hoossoossoossoossoo	04/06/	2010	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
			313000000000000000000000000000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000				
0001			JB		962-73				
0001		. 1	<i>J</i> <u>J</u>		,	•			\$298,200.00
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	о & отн	ER PROPE	RTIES	W. O. CO.
							VARIATA PARTICIPA DE LA CASA DEL CASA DE LA		
					HASING DI				
			1		NT OF ENV		}		
1	1		:		M QUALIFI L LABOR A				
1	j.				ABANDONED				
1	i .				REFUSE &		ł		
					INIA, (BO				
			;	,	-		1		
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE	HELD ON	
1			1 .		ALL INTER		1		
ŧ			l		S MEETING		£		
	ł .		l	ı	L RESULT	•	1		
	THE BI		ŧ	l .	N MAY REP		ľ		
and the second s	BIDDER		i .	1	WILL INV TERRAIN A		I .		
	WEATHE		DILLI	COLI	IEKKAIN A	ם אטיקאו	OKING IN	CLENENI	
	MEAINE				The state of the s				
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABLE FOR	R ALL	
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE.	THIS W	ILL SERV	E AS THE	
					FYING ATT			MANDATORY	/
					ROVIDE YO			•	
	1		I .	1	THE ATTE		Ł		Antique of the party of the par
		-	ţ.		THE BID.		TATE WIL		RECEIVED
	4			ŀ	ENTATION BLE FOR E		1		
					ION REQUI				110 APR -6 PM 1:27
	SHEET.				DIVISION				
	WILL N		1	ŧ	SPONSIBIL		1	100	1175160170110
	FAILUR	E TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-BID	ATTEND	ANCE SHE	ET. IN	W PURCH/JING
}			· .						DIVISION
			 	SEFEE	 VERSE:SIDE:FOR:TI	EMS AND CO	L Notions		The second secon
SIGNATURE	- 0	~ <i>^1</i> /				TELEDUONE		DATE	A IC IAO
TITLE	elly	U. H	un				84-2299		4/6/10
Vice Pres	ident	[550	743840			ADI	DRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING			T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VEN00R

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14919

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TO	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/2010		
BID OPENING DATE: 04/06	/2010 BID OPE	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	E REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL DADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.	BIDDERS INCLUDE
THE STARTIN LATE, BUT P PORTION OF BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	RIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO	ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL D TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PART
(EXIT 89), AND TURN RI CO. RT. 1 T	TO PREBID: /77, EAST OF CHARLESTON, TAKE TURN RIGHT ONTO RT. 94. TRAVI GHT ONTO CO. RT. 1 (NELLIS RD: O RUMBLE. WE WILL MEET ON THI , NEAR LICK CREEK, NEAR RUMBLI	EL ON RT. 94 D. TRAVEL ON E LEFT SIDE
OFFICE AML& PH. 304-926 FEE. PAYME	PECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLEST -0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR ME L BE ACCEPTED.	ON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE
EXHIBIT 5		
TATION FOR REQUIRES EATO SUBMIT AWITH THE BIBE SIGNED ATHE VENDOR'	ND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISION 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT W	TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICLE E. FAILURE TO VITH THE BID
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOCAM?

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	l same	MS OF SAL	7	SHIP	VIΙΔ	1 0.000.000	F.O.B	65.650 B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/		100000000000000000000000000000000000000					(6) (100 (10) (10)		300000	THEIGHT HEAVO
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2010			BID	OPEN:	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	SHALL	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFICATI	ON OF SU	сн в	ID.		
	WITHIN	1 365 C CEIVED. TED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE ED,	PERFORMEI TO PROCEEI THE FULLY NOTICE TO)	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	ELY I OR WI DO I	RESERVES T UPON WRITT ORKMANSHIF NOT CONFOR TRACT	ΓEΝ	
1	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE		ENT OF L COUNTY, T,SEQ.	ABOR PUR			
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC CONTAIN	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	ANY IS C ECTS	DOCUMENTS	S	
	A CERT	rificat	E FRO	M WOR	KERS" CO	MPENSATI	ONI	TO PROVII	FUL.	
	OF TH	S CONT	RACT:			•		EQUIREMEN [.]	1	
	OF COM		L GEN	ERAL ACT.	LIABILIT UNLESS	Y INSURA OTHERWIS	NCE E SP	RNISH PROP PRIOR TO ECIFIED II		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITION	3	lbaz-	
						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN	•				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NECOUR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	īĒD:		MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		<u></u>			120(2201001001001001001001001001001001001001		*********			
	1		1	1.	ł	AMOUNT	0F	INSURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
·	() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL	. VENDOR SHAI	_L	
								INSURANCE :		
•	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF	THE CONTRAC	Γ.	1
		,]							
WATER AND	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	тот	TAL AMOUNT OF	=	
	I .		i		i)		1 '	SINIA, SHALL	,	
								THE SUCCESSFI		
								THE CONTRACT		
			3	1 ".				RTIFIED CHE	ž.	
	}			1	1			RNISHED BY A		
								BUSINESS IN		-
	1			ŧ	4			DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS	ן	
								CKS ARE NOT		
								RFORMANCE		
<u> </u>	BOND,	OR LAE	OR/MA	TERIA	L BOND.		***************************************		Ì	
	() M	IAINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	R MA	AINTENANCE		
				1	3			A REQUIREME	NT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.					
	REV. 1	1/00								
			****	****	*****	*****	*	******	***	
					TION FOR					
								D. YOU MUST AVS DATA	1	
	1		1	1	t .		1	AS AN AML		
								30 CFR 874.		
	1		1		l l			TACHED TO TH	E	
	BIDDIV	IG DUC	איינונען ENIS	700	CAN CUNI	ACT THE	AVS	S OFFICE AT		•
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	ITIONC		ATE	
	,					I ELECTIONE			MIE.	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHAI	IGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



AENDOR A

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Vice Presi	dent	F	^{EIN} 55-07	43840		•		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE I	NOTED ABOVE
L /he	lly S). Mu	Ktn_	•		9	84-2299		4/6/10	
SIGNATURE /	0	~ 11	**************************************	SEEDE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	ELEPHONE			DATE	
	ANY IN	IFURMAT	IUN P		ED IN SPEC	-		ANUALS, I	DR	
		ON IS REMENT.		OLE A	UTHORITY G	OVERNI	NG TH	IS		
	"REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED B	Y THE	PURCH	ASING		
					INFORMATI				JEE	
	TUE WE		CINIA	CTAT	E CODE, PU	IDCUACT	אור חדי	итетам о		
				APP	LICABLE LA	.W				
All and a second	A PURC	CHASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.	•				
	COPY C	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS		ž.		OF	
					WILL BE RE	OUTDER	דח בי	IIDNITCU A		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	. W025029					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	.Thaxtor	.Construction (Co.,.Inc.			• • • •	
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	Ε:					,	
		ON TH			INCLUDE TH	CUNI	KACIUI	K2 LICENS	>E	
					DE 21-11-1					
	RM 749	-В, СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-	-7890.		
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA BL	VD. E,	BLDG	. 6,	ouk,	
! :	LICENS				FOR A CON WEST VIRG					
					OWERED TO					
		IS DESI MUST B			RFORM CONT		3	(IN THIS	I	
					DE 21-11-2					
			CO	TRAC	TORS LICEN	SE				
	*****	*****	****	****	******	*****	*****	*******		
i 1			1		S.OSMRE.GO		·			•
				NO:						
LINE	QUA	<u>U4/U6/</u> NTITY	2010 UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMB		UPENII	NG TIME	01:30P	M AMGUNT
02/16/	2010	04/06/	2010			DID	ODENITA	· .	01 700	
DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	FF	EIGHT TERMS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14919

PAGE 6

FREIGHT TERMS

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

02/16/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/06	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ANY OTHER SOR ALTERS TO DESCRIBED I EFFECT. (1) NOTICE THE COMPLETED WONTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUPROCEED SHAPRE-CONSTRUPROCEED SHAPRE-CONSTRUPROVISION, WORKMANSHIFTHE CONTRACTOR OF THE WORKFINAL PAYMERESPONSIBIL FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOTICE ONTRACTOR EXISTING ATANY FAILURE CONTRACTOR	OURCE, VERE HE INFORMAT N THE ABOVE TO PROCEED: CONSTRUCTION ITHIN 365 CONFE CTION CONFE CTION CONFE LL BE TORES LL BE TORES THE MATERIA TOR ARE SUE FOR ONE YEAR THE WORK, IS TOR BE CONS FOR ONE YEAR TOR SHALL UPO TOR BE TORES	TEMNUMBER BAL OR WRITTEN, WE TON PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOUNTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO HEREIN IS TO BE ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO ABLISHED IN THE IP AFFECTED BY ANTEE ESTABLISHE N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANC ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, ANI NTEE PERIOD, THE RACTOR UPON ANTEE PERIOD, THE OF THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF //ELOPS DURING THE	AMOUNT CE CE CE
AT ITS EXPE	1 1	L BE CORRECTED DI	THE CONTRACTOR	
(C)	THE ONE-	YEAR GUARANTEE PE		В
	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		r
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14919

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT- OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: . OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "RUMBLE (STEVENS) REFUSE & PORTALS" SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 15 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING, INC. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN THE APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REP14919

PAGE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIP VIA		F.() B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/									
BID OPENING DATE:	(04/06/	2010		BIL) ()	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNF	PRICE .	AMOUNT
					THE SUPPLY OF A				***************************************
					PURSUANT TO A				
					VIRGINIA FOR WH R AFTER JUNE 6,			WERE	***************************************
		SULI	CTIED	ט אט	R AFIER JUNE 6,	2	OUI.		
	В	поте	E1 DD	חחובד	S" MEANS PRODUC	٠, -			
	Б				EXTRUDED, FORG				
					OTHERWISE SIMIL				D ·
					COMBINATION OF				N.
		- 1	1		S, FROM STEEL M				
					OXYGEN, ELECTRI				
					HER STEEL MAKIN				
	i I				1 0 0000 5 10 10 00 0000 0000 3 0 2 1 3 1, al. 4 1	'	· NOOLOG		
	С	. "UNI	TED S	TATES	MEANS THE UNI	TE	D STATE	S OF	
######################################					CLUDES ALL TERR	1			L
					BJECT TO THE JU				
		UNIT	ED ST	ATES.					4 1
	2. T	HE DIRE	CTOR C	OF TH	E PURCHASING DE	PΑ	RTMENT	MAY, IN	
			i i	ORIZE	THE USE OF FOR	REI	GN STEE	:L	
	Р	RODUCTS	IF:						
									Ĺ
	Α		1		ACH CONTRACT IT	- 1			Land Voyage (
					TH OF ONE PERCE				ALLOWER
					COST OR TWO TH				
					S (\$2,500.00),				.].
					HE PURPOSES OF				·]
					LUE OF THE STEE	: 니	PRODUCI	AS	
		neri	VEKED	IU I	HE PROJECT OR,				
	Q.	. THE	DIBEC	TOP O	F THE PURCHASIN	10	DIVICIO) Ni	
	Δ				T SPECIFIED STE				
					N THE UNITED ST				, , , ,
					HERWISE ARE NOT				
,					EET CONTRACT RE				***************************************
						-		, •	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CON	DITIONS	[
					TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE	······································	FE	IN				Anı	DRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			·····						



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Hequest 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14919

: P	AGI	7	
3	1	0	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED:	JE	RMS OF SAI	•	SHIP	VIA		F.(0.B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/1,6/	2010										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/06/	2010	4		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	OOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	JMBER		UNF	T PRICE		AMOUNT
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEE Y BE SUB CODE SE	JECT TO	CIV	IL PE		3	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1	The state of the s							
	EXHIBI	T 7			,		***************************************				
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLI	C WOR	RKS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC	CONTRA TION, WORKS	CT FO REPAI , WHE	R CON R, IM RE TH	T VIRGIN STRUCTIO PROVEMEN E COST I	N, RECON T OR MAI S MORE T	NSTR INTE IHAN	UCTIONANCE \$50,	ON, E OF ,000 AN	D,	
	MORE T STEEL GLASS,	HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	0,000 QUIRE EEL P	OR W D, TH RODUC	NLY, WHE HERE MOR E STATE TS PRODU	E THAN 1 WILL ACC CED IN T	10,0 CEPT THE	OO PO ONLY UNITE	OUNDS O / ALUMI ED STAT	F NU ES.	
	FOR US DOMEST THE PR	E AT T IC ALU ODUCT	HE SI MINUM IS LE	TE OF 1, GLA SS TH	MACHINER PUBLIC SS OR ST AN \$50,0 ED IN PU	WORKS SH EEL, UNL 00 OR LE	HALL LESS ESS	BE N THE THAN	1ADE OF COST O 10,000	F	
	1			1 ,	GLASS O		3				
	20% OR PRODUC	MORE TS.	HIGHE F THE	R THA	UCH COST N THE BI STIC ALU	D PRICE MINUM, G	FOR GLAS	FORE	EIGN MA STEEL	DE	
200	LABOR DEPART	SURPLUMENT (JS ARE	A", A	D OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN P CTS ARE	D BY THE RODUCTS	E UN MAY	IITED BES	\$TATES SUPPLIE		
	£		•	REIGN	MADE PR	ODUCTS.			TER IN		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	DNDITIC	NS	Tr	DATE	
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		e. 11 fw	
TITLE		ļF	EIN		<u> </u>			ADI	DRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZWA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

P	A	Ģ		:
		.0		
	•	1	1	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	reD	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/								`
BID OPENING DATE:	12860-2160-1666	04/06/	2010	protesta de la composición de la compo		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						<u> </u>		
	IF, PI	RIOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	ITRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
	PROVI:	SIONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT	
							LIKE FOREIGN	
							NABLE AND LOWER	
							CTS, THE SPENDIN	IG
							ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS	
							IF THEY ARE	
					INUM, GLA			
	REV.	3/88						
	CVUID	T T O						
	EXHIB	11 7						
	NOTIC	E FOR T	SSUAN	CF &	ACKNOWLET	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	·
		CT ADDE						
							HALL BE REQUIRED)
					ING SCHEI			,
	CONST	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	OR STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1)	THE APC	UTTEC	TZENC	THEED OU	NII DDED	ARE THE ADDENDUM	a
							OCURED DRAWINGS	1
					THE PRO.		HE ADDENDUM AND	
1	1		1 :	i			N THE STATE	
1	į.	ASING D		1			GINEER SHALL ALS	80
						THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
Activities	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	IS	ISSUED.			,
	(2)	THE BIIV	EB CH	111 6	END THE A	ADDENDIM	TO ALL	
							EXTEND THE BID	
							RECEIVED BY THE	
							TO THE BID	
	OPENI	NG DATE		-				
				***************************************		÷		
	l Significant		L	L SEE BE	 VERSE SIDE FOR:	TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	<u>arantan perakanan tahun tahu</u>		<u>economicante de la composition de la c</u>			TELEPHONE	DAT	=
TITLE		Fi	EIN	***************************************		1	ADDRESS CHANG	FS TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODKAN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFC	Q COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
	•	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SI	IP VIA	Ē	0.B		FREIGHTTE	RMS
02/16/					~					
BID OPENING DATE:	International Company	04/06/	4 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	168800000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:3	<u>OPM</u>	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER	UN	TPRICE		AMQUN	ır
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			3 932-000-000-000-000-000				<u> </u>		
	(3) A	i i Amn	ENDA SHOUL	D DE EO	DMALLV AC	KNIOUU EDI	מרה מע			
	1		SUBMITTED	1	3					
			ES AND REG					OIY.		
			DING DOCUM					}		1
			UMENT. TH							
The state of the s	1		T IS ISSUE							
			ID OPENING							
Western Street S	}									
				P						
	REV. 1	1/96	· ·							
	L							ĺ		
	EXHIBI	1 10								
				DEG	11 TO TT TO 11	1.0 T	ED1/010			
			1	REQ	UISITION	עי: יטא	F614313	• • •		
	ADDEND	HIM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NIT				1		
	ADDERD	IUN ACN	HOMPEDACHE					1		
	T HERE	BY ACK	NOWLEDGE F	ECETPT	OF THE EN	LIUMING	CHECKE	n		
	1		AND HAVE			L				
	1		ANS AND/DI			ì	10110 10	17.1		
]		_ , ,		ļ		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:							
								-		
	NO. 1	X								
			-							
	NO. 2			***************************************				1		1

	NO. 3									
					•					
	NO. 4		••					}		Ì
	NO . E									ĺ
	NO. 5		· [•••	-		Walland Control of the Control of th				
	T HNDE	PCTANT	THAT FAI	HPE TO	CONETDM T	שב מברב	TPT NE	THE		
***************************************	ADDEND		MAY BE CAL					1116		ļ
						,				
/			SEERI	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	el. K) Ih 1	exto		TELEPHONE	984-2299	·	DATE 4/6	5/10	
TITLE Vine Door	idoot		EIN EE 07/120/10		·	7	DRESS CHA		BE NOTED A	BOVE



HODINEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

REQINUMBER

13

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIEN	T- 181 73
- ADDRESS COMMEST CIVILINGE SO ASSEN	4-51. 1111 4-71

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	l s⊩	IP VIA	I	F O E	lesses in the	80 SS 18	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/			**************	***********			100000000000000000000000000000000000000			2508 (2516) 753	
BID OPENING DATE:	. Feelenser van de seen	04/06/	2010	147,000,000,000	F	BID	OPENI	NG T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT P	RICE		AMOUNT
		,									
						THAT AN					
						O TO BE M					
						VENDOR'S T BINDING				:S	
						AND ADDE			nE	•	
						ADDENDUM			NG.		
	./										
	1/4/	lley.h	2	rach	2		0.7.01.4	~			
	1	ssy.s			• • • • • •		SIGNA	IUKE			
	. Thaxtc	n Constru	tion.Co	.,. Inc.			COMPA	NY			
	A /C /AC	,				•					
	4/6/,10	· · · · · · ·		,		• • • • • • • •	DATE				
	REV. 1	1/96									
		. 1, , ,				•					
				нот	ICE		[•			
. ,		155 DID	MUOT	DE 0			-				
	A 5161	4EN RIN	MUSI	BE 2	UBMITTE	J 10:					
	r	DEPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRA	TION					
	E .	PURCHAS	l .	?							
***************************************		BUILDIN									
					TREET, 5305-01						
****	"	HAKLES	IUN,	WV Z	2002-01	5 U					***************************************
											7
	7117 707	D CHOU	LD 60		T1170 T						
NO.						NFORMATIO DT BE CON			FACE	OF	
***************************************		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	OK 1	,,, ,,	D HALL	OI DE COI	SIDE	(LD.			
	SEALED	BID									
SIGNATURE //				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	*******				
Kel	les D	Than	ch_	·		TELEPHONE	984-229	9		DATE	4/6/10
TITLE Vice Pres	ident	FE	55-0	743840				ADDR	ESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation DEP1491

DEP14919

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	renessess	8 000000000000000000000000000000000000	IMS OF SAL	1	SHIPV	Δ	F.O.E		FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/	<u> </u>	8 (36) (36) (36) (55)							FACIONI IENNO
BID OPENING DATE		04/06/	2010			BID	OPENING T	IME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	1BER	UNIT P		AMOUNT
							•		
	BUYER				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP1491	9			
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		04/06/2	010			
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	;			
	TO CON				UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NECES	SARY	
	REMIT-		RESS		ITH THEIR USED FOR				
	Char	i <u>es</u> ton. W	v 253 <u>6</u> 0_					~~~~	
		E PRINT	3		AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	Ķeļī	ey D. Tha	xton		,		+ 0 + 0 + + 6 5 0		
·									
,	<u></u>							•	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	A SALA MANAGEMENT AND A SALA SALA SALA SALA SALA SALA SALA S	NDITIONS	in	
L/5.	elly	0. IN				TELEPHONE 95	34-2299	DATE	4/6/10
Vice Pre	esident (F	55-0	743840			ADDR	ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/1	JENI DECE	ONIDINIO	TO DEC	MOCD	T NIABATT AND	ADDDEDO	INI SDACE AD	N/F I ADEL	CD NICKIDADI

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0743840 Address: P.O. Box 13279
Address: F.0. Box 15273 State: W Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-2299 Fax No.: 984-2334 B-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kelley D. Thaxton , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4/6/10 Welly Date Vice President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.	• •
Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	% of Ownership
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement; Room 202 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

1 If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

		•	
•		•	
	•		

Rumble (Stevens) Refuse & Portals Requisition # DEP14919 Contractor's Bid Sheet

•			 -
I Inra Alaman	Thaxton Construction (°o Inc	
vendois ivaille.	HIGALUH WASHUCHUH V	JU., JEU.	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%		\$
1.00	<u></u>	of total bid amount .		1,000.00
2.00	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of		\$
2,00		total bid amount		1,000.00
3.00	1	Quality Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid		\$ 4.000.00
3.00		amount		1,000.00
4.00	1	Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total	•	\$ 100000
		bid amount	0.000.00	1,000.00
6.00	6.5	Revegetation-per acre	3,000.00	\$ 19,500.00
7.1.1	510	Type A Ditch-per linear foot	100.00	\$ 51,000.00
7.1.2	190	Type A Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot	125.00	\$ 23,750.00
7.1.3	860	Type B Ditch-per linear foot	20.00	\$ 17,200.00
7.1.4	180	Underdrain-per linear foot	50.00	\$ 9,000.00
7.1.5	420	Core Drain-per linear foot	75.00	\$ 31,500.00
7.1.6	3	Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each	8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
7.1.7	190	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	30.00	\$ 5,700.00
7.1.8	50	24" Dia. HDPE Pipe (Typical Pipe Trenching)-per linear foot	60.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.1.9	40	24" Dia. HDPE Pipe (Type "F" Trenching)-per linear foot	30.00	\$ 1,200.00
7.1.10	2	Rip Rap Apron-per each	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.1.11	1.	Low Water Crossing-per each	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7.1.12	3	Modified WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.1.13	1	Wingwall-per each	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7.1.14	10	Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag	50.00	\$ 500.00
8.1.1	1375	Silt Fence-per linear foot	10.00	\$ 13,750.00
8.1.2	40	Rock Check Dam-per each	200.00	\$ 8,000.00
8.1.3	290	Diversion Dike-per linear foot	40.00	\$ 11,600.00
8.1.4	- 3	Drop Inlet Protection-per each	2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9.00	7500	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	4.00	\$ 30,000.00
10.00	2	Cover Soil-per acre	6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11.00	1	Access Road Gate-per each	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
				·
		·		
		TOTAL		\$ 298,200.00

Date: 9-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :11:43:33

Page: 1

(141839) THAXTON CONSTR CO INC

Total Number:

rar number: /

Entity		Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID	Name	Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
141841 141842 141842 141844	THAXTON, GARLAND D THAXTON, GARLAND D THAXTON, GARLAND D THAXTON, KELLEY D THAXTON, KELLEY D WILKINSON, CHESTER H THAXTON, LESTER L	SH PRS TRS SEC VP COF COF	1-Aug-1995 1-Mar-2001 1-Mar-2001 1-Aug-1995 1-Mar-2001 1-Aug-1995		100%

Helly D. Thartm, V.P. 4/6/2010



*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP14919

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHT TERMS 03/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/06/2010 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 03/09/10. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/06/10 AT 1:30 PM. ****************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************* 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \$298,200.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14919 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 984-2299 4/6/10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0743840 Vice President

RFQ DEP14919 Rumble (Stevens) Refuse & Portals Addendum 1

- Item 1: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidation damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Article III General Conditions Section 10.1 (a) change the \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and property damage to \$2,000,000. Change the \$1,000,000 aggregate to \$2,000,000.
- Item 3: Special Provisions, Section V Schedule of Work
 - 1) Add this sentence: "All AML contracts will specify the work hours to be between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm. In addition this schedule will exclude work on Sundays and major holidays."
- Item 4: Q) Will there be any permits to be obtained by the Contractor?
 - A) No all permits have been obtained.
- Item 5: Q) Specification for rock riprap ditches specifies hard durable sandstone or limestone. Can either one be used?
 - A) Limestone will be required for all the ditches.
- Item 6: Q) Will there be a cut required in the highwall for the installations of Pipe System A or Pipe System B?
 - A) No, only backfill as shown on the plans.
 - Item 7: Q) Where is soil cover borrow area located?
 - A) Soil cover borrow area is located on the plans and as shown on site.
- Item 8: Q) Where are ditches located?
 - A) Ditches will be located as shown on the plans.
- Item 9: Property owner has requested that the two trees at the end of Ditch 2 be cut down and disposed of.
- Item 10: Q) Will there be any gas line relocation?
 - A) No gas line relocation is anticipated.
- Item11: Q) How will seeding be paid for?
 - A) Seeding will be paid for under the revegetation item in the specification.
- Item 12: Q) Does the soil borrow area designated on site have to be utilized?
 - A) No, but the borrow (disposal) area, Section VII in the Special Provisions and Section 10.2 in the Technical Specifications must be followed.

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : /4919

Bid Date: 4-6-2016

Project: Rimble (Stewns) Refised Portals Pre-Bid Date: 3-9-2010 Name: Sinon (Associates Inc.
Company: Be New 6:11 Name : Mick Fores Company: Bomont Coust Address: 3200 Smmeræ 55 Address: Pp box 10 Procious We Blackship JA 24060 Phone#: 304 548 -7004 Phone #: 540-751-4234 Fax # : 304 548 - 7133 Fax # : 540-951-4219 Email : borners + constayabao. com Email: Newbillet @ Simona Stocker Name : BARRICE F. FOSTER Name : MIKE FURLOUG Company: ATC Assoc. Company: EAGLE CONTRACTOR LC. Address: 3 TERRI LANE Address: 1721 Winifieus Romo BURGINETON, AUTO8016 WINFIELD WV. 25213 Phone#: <u>330-620-1232</u> Phone #: 304-552-7781 Fax # : 609-386-785/ Fax # : 304 - 753 - 3150 Email: MEMARE FENCENCE ATE ASSOCIATESCON Email : ____ Name: Robert Barnes
Company: Barnes Exc. Inc. Name : LESUE BOLEN Company: ASPEN CORPORATION Address: P.O. Box 13384 Address: 2400 RITTER DR. Sisson ville WV. DANIELS WY 25832 25360 Phone #: 304-763-4573 Phone#: 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # : 304-763-459/ Email: Barner Exc. DAOL. Com Email: Ibolen@aspen-golf.com Name : GARY Long
Company: M Court & Son Const. Name : BRAD WISEMAN Company: WiseMAN Excavating Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: RTI BOX 190 LiberTy Sutton WU 26601 25124 WV Phone# : <u>364 765-5288</u> Phone #: 304 5863736 Fax # : <u>304 765-5</u>23 ? Fax # : 309.586-37 89 Email

Email:

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14914	Bid Date: 4-6-2010
Project: Bumble (Statents) Refuse & Ports	ds Pre-Bid Date: 3-9-2010
Name: DAUIDH. BOWMAY Company: Green Mousy 1x Co	Name: Brian Hoard Company: Prakaway Const
Address: 511 50th 51/eej Chus W 25304	Address: 1075 ald Turnpike Rd Suitton 2001
Phone #: 304 9250255 Fax #: 929 9230 Email: Jody Maye Aox. Com	Phone#: 304-765-5317 Fax #: 364-765-5317 Email:
Name: Denvis C. Elban Company: Cowging WPInc Address: PO Box 243 Sim Pson WU 26435	Name: FUGENC FEINNI Company: FERREN ENTERNE & FN Address: 1460 BAJOM NOT Little RIVER, SC 29566
Phone #: 304-739-4397 Fax # : 304-739-440/ Email : pce-cowgipus pa Gurrinawk, NE	Phone# : 543-244-9044 Fax # : 543-244 28/5 -Email :
Name: Ann Haroure Company: 1245-trein Arton Co Address: Po 136x 4168 Chareetten Lav	Name: MARK A. CLUTTER Company: TRIAD FIG. LMC. Address: 4000 TRAYS VALEYRD SCOTT DEPOT VIV
Phone #: 324-44-5755 Fax # : 56 Email :	Phone#: 304-755-0721 Fax #: 304-755-1880 Email: mc/v+ter@triadeng.com
Name: CERBE FRESHOUR Company: EARE EXAVATION INC. Address: P.O. BOX 218 KENNA WV 2524B	Name: Dele That In Company: The Cost Co Inc. Address: Po Box 13779 Charleston WV 25360
Phone #: (304) 372-4378 Fax # : (304) 372-4378 Email :	Phone# : 864 974 2259 Fax # : 304 964 2334 Email :

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :			id Date: 4/6/16
Project:	Punece (STEVENS) REPERO	ade Pre-	Bid Date: 3/9/10
Name :	Randy Cassenter	Name	•
Company:	Corporter Reclaration	Company	:
Address:	PO BX 17015	Address	
	Sissonville, evu		
•	25360		
Phone #:	304-984-1115	Phone#	
Fax # :	984-2770	Fax #	
Email :	Recoperator deal, com	Email :	
•	* A		•
Name :	R. Connie Doss	Name :	
	F.C. and Sons Excavaling	Company:	
Address:		Address:	
	24925		
Phone #:	2 2 115 5792	Phone# :	
Fax # :	304-645-5393	Fax # :	
Email :	frand sons@mail.com	Email :	
	+ Gara Sons & man.com		
Name :	•	Name :	l de la companya de
Company:		Company:	•
Address:		Address:	
		•	
Phone #:		Phone# :	
Fax # :		Fax # :	
Email :		Email :	
.=		37 mm e	
Name :		Name :	
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address:	
Phone #:	,	Phone# :	Annual Control of the
Fax # :		Fax # :	
Email:		Email:	

Divisi	on of Environmental
Agency	Protection
REQ.P.O#	14919

BID BOND

	KNOV	V ALL MEN BY	THESE PR	ESENTS, Th	at we, the	e undersigned,	Thaxton	Construction	Co., Inc. of Sissonville	_
	of	P.O. Box 132	79	Charle	ston, WV	/ 26360	, as Princ	cipal, and <u>Inte</u>	ernational Fidelity Insurance Co	npany
	of								nder the laws of the State of	
New Je	ersey	with its prin	ncipal office i	n the City of	Newark		, as Sure	ety, are held a	ind firmly bound unto the State	
of West	Virginia	e, as Obligee, i	n the penal s	om of five	percent	of bid	(\$	5%) for the payment of which	١.
									successors and assigns.	
									Purchasing Section of the	
									er Into a contract in writing for	
									ject known as the	,,,,,,,
"Rumbl	e (Stev	ens) refuse &	portals" pro	ect located	near Run	nble, Boone Co	ounty, Wes	t Virginia		
 	······································	,								
		THEREFORE								
	(b) If	said bid shall	be accepted	and the Prin	cipal shal	l enter into a co	ntract in ac	cordence with	h the bid or proposal attached	
hereto a	and she	II furnish any o	ther bonds a	nd insurance	e required	I by the bid or p	roposel, en	nd shall in all c	other respects perform the	**
agreem	ent crea	ated by the act	ceptance of s	aid bid, then	this oblig	jation shall be n tipbility of the S	ull and void	d, otherwise if ny and all clair	his obligation shall remain in fu ms hereunder shall, in no even	# · f
		c. It is expressi ial amount of t				nability of the o	MIGIA IOI BI	IN BILO BILOIDII	the Heteralock arigin in the ever	1.4
	,									
	The S	urety, for the v	alue receive	d, hereby sti	pulates ar	nd agrees that t	he obligatio	ons of said Su	rety and its bond shall be in no)
		r affected by a any such exte		of the time	within whi	ich the Obliges	тау ассер	it encu bio, su	nd said Surety does hereby	
MARIAS IN	once of	any outli onto	,,,,,,,							
	IN WI	TNESS WHER	EOF. Princip	oal and Sure	ty have he	ereunto set thei	r hands and	d seals, and s	such of them as are corporation	15
have ca	used th	eir corporate s	eals to be af	fixed hereun	ilo and the	ese presents to	be signed	by their prope	er officers, this	
6th	_day of	Apı Apı	ril	, 20 <u>_10</u>	,					
							T	O	On the of Cinnerwille	
Principe	l Corpo	orate Seal					Inaxton		Co., Inc. of Sissonville	auth-s
							1		O Thank	
							Ву <u>/</u>		O. May th ist be President or	
							ι		e President)	
								Vice	₄President	
									(Title)	****
Surety C	~	ta Caal					Internatio	onal Fidelity Ir	nsurance Company	
Surety C	Jorpora	ne Seai					- Intornation		rne of Surety)	
							\times	$\left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$		
							_/	THHI	////	
							<u> </u>	(WW)	1//	-
								At	torney-inVFact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seels must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

HOME OFFICE: ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

FOR BID BOND/RIDER/CONSENTS/AFFIDAVITS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, does hereby constitute and appoint

C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE-SMALLEY, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN HUBBARD-SHERROD

Charleston, WV.

its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, stature, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal office.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article 3-Section 3, of the By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting called and held on the 7th day of February, 1974.

The President or any Vice President, Executive Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority

- (1) To appoint Attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and,
- (2) To remove, at any time, any such attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of said Company adopted at a meeting duly called and held on the 29th day of April, 1982 of which the following is a true excerpt:

Now therefore the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 16th day of October, A.D. 2007.

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

Secretary

On this 16th day of October 2007, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said the he is the therein described and authorized officer of the INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2010

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the By-Laws of said Company as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6th

day of April, 2010

Maria H. Granco



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF <u>West Virginia</u>
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kelley D. Thaxton</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Thaxton Construction Co., Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Thaxton Construction Co., Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. (Company Name)
By: Kelley D. Shayton Title: Vice President
Date: 4/6/2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of April, 2010 Official Seal By Commission in Straton Sharon S. Thaxton Sox 4 White Tail Lane Charleston, WV 25312 Average laston expires July 4, 2011 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ	No.	DEP14919
-----	-----	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Charleston, WV 25312 Wy commission sxpires July 4, 2011

Vendor's Name:	
Authorized Signature: Kelly D. Thayto	Date: 4/6/2010
State of	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 6th day of	April , 2010
My Commission expires	TARY PUBLIC Slu & Wath
AFFIX SEAL HERE Offices Seal Rotary Public, State of Viest Mirginia Sharon 5, Thaston Box 4 White Tall Lame	